20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crore) divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) equity 

shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

B. Issued, Subscribed and Paid-Up Share Capitaland Changes thereon, if any: 

The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up capital is Rs. 17,90,02,500/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Ninety Lakh Two Thousand and Five 

hundred) divided into 1,79,00,250 (One Crore Seventy-Nine Lakh Two Hundred and Fifty) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 

Only) each. 

During the year, the Company had allotted Shares by way of following issues: 

S. No. Type of Issue Type of Shares Number of Shares 

Issued 

Total Amount (Rs.) 

1. Bonus Issue* Equity Shares 21,66,375 2,16,63,750

[...]

Limited (NSE) Company made allotment of 4902000 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 each at an issue price of Rs. 38/- per 

equity share (including share premium of Rs. 28/- per equity share). 

Hence, the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-Up Share Capital of the Company as on date is increased from Rs. 10,83,18,750/-

(Rupees Ten Crore Eighty-Three Lakh Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only) divided into 1,08,31,875 (One Crore Eight 

Lakh Thirty-One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Five) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 17,90,02,500/-

(Rupees Seventeen Crores Ninety Lakh Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) divided into 1,79,00,250 (One Crore Seventy-Nine 

Lakh Two Hundred and Fifty) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only). 

8. LISTING OF SHARES:

The Shares of the Company were listed on National Stock Exchange SME platform, Mumbai on 11th October,2023. The

Company has paid the annual listing fee for the financial year 2024-25.

[...]

proportion of 1 new fully paid-up equity shares of Rs. 10/- each for every 5 existing fully paid-up equity shares of Rs 10/- each to the

eligible shareholders of the company.

2. During the year company has issued shares through IPO (Initial Public Offering) of Rs.4,90,20,000/- (Rs. Four Crore Ninety Lac Twenty

Thousand only) each share of Rs. 10/-i.e. 49,02,000 shares.

3. The Company has not made buy back of it shares from incorporation.

4. The Company has not issued any shares for consideration other than cash.

Reconciliation of the Shares outstanding at the beginning and at the end of the reporting period